
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

09/11/19

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 903,086

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 948,240

3rd Payment 995,652

1 09/07/19 Sat $22,474,504 $10,738,144 $40,000,000 $28,469,751 1.405 3.8% 3.8% 4th Payment 1,045,435

2 09/11/19 Wed $20,242,162 $20,409,693 $50,000,000 $35,600,000 1.405 3.4% 7.0% 5th Payment 1,097,707

3 09/14/19 Sat $23,485,857 $31,631,053 $60,000,000 $42,700,000 1.405 3.9% 10.7% 6th Payment 1,152,592

4 09/18/19 Wed $20,647,005 $41,496,033 $70,000,000 $49,800,000 1.405 3.5% 13.8% 7th Payment 1,210,222

5 09/21/19 Sat $24,425,291 $53,166,248 $80,000,000 $56,900,000 1.405 4.1% 17.3% 8th Payment 1,270,733
6 09/25/19 Wed $21,472,885 $63,425,826 $90,000,000 $64,100,000 1.405 3.6% 20.3% 9th Payment 1,334,269

7 09/28/19 Sat $25,402,303 $75,562,850 $100,000,000 $71,200,000 1.405 4.3% 23.7% 10th Payment 1,400,983

8 10/02/19 Wed $22,297,444 $84,963,280 $110,000,000 $78,300,000 1.405 3.7% 26.6% 11th Payment 1,471,032

9 10/05/19 Sat $26,039,900 $95,941,501 $825,000,000 $587,200,000 1.405 4.4% 29.8% 12th Payment 1,544,584

10 10/09/19 Wed $23,728,940 $105,945,439 $880,000,000 $626,300,000 1.405 4.0% 32.6% 13th Payment 1,621,813

11 10/12/19 Sat $27,227,320 $117,424,266 $935,000,000 $665,500,000 1.405 4.6% 35.6% 14th Payment 1,702,904

12 10/16/19 Wed $26,044,885 $128,404,588 $990,000,000 $704,600,000 1.405 4.4% 38.4% 15th Payment 1,788,049

13 10/19/19 Sat $28,757,495 $140,528,526 $1,045,000,000 $743,800,000 1.405 4.8% 41.4% 16th Payment 1,877,451

14 10/23/19 Wed $27,718,008 $152,214,223 $1,100,000,000 $782,900,000 1.405 4.6% 44.1% 17th Payment 1,971,324

15 10/26/19 Sat $30,287,394 $164,983,155 $1,155,000,000 $822,100,000 1.405 5.1% 46.9% 18th Payment 2,069,890

16 10/30/19 Wed $29,195,378 $177,291,700 $1,210,000,000 $861,200,000 1.405 4.9% 49.5% 19th Payment 2,173,384

17 11/02/19 Sat $33,619,007 $191,465,214 $1,265,000,000 $900,400,000 1.405 5.6% 52.3% 20th Payment 2,282,054

18 11/06/19 Wed $32,027,330 $204,967,688 $1,320,000,000 $939,500,000 1.405 5.3% 54.9% 21st Payment 2,396,156

19 11/09/19 Sat $38,547,554 $221,219,039 $1,375,000,000 $978,600,000 1.405 6.4% 57.8% 22nd Payment 2,515,964

20 11/13/19 Wed $36,991,566 $236,814,397 $1,430,000,000 $1,017,800,000 1.405 6.1% 60.4% 23rd Payment 2,641,762

21 11/16/19 Sat $50,882,771 $258,266,179 $1,485,000,000 $1,056,900,000 1.405 8.3% 63.7% 24th Payment 2,773,850

22 11/20/19 Wed $52,201,758 $280,274,037 $1,540,000,000 $1,096,100,000 1.405 8.5% 66.8% 25th Payment 2,912,543

23 11/23/19 Sat $71,490,293 $310,413,791 $1,595,000,000 $1,135,200,000 1.405 11.5% 70.6% 26th Payment 3,058,170

24 11/27/19 Wed $87,620,650 $347,353,980 $1,650,000,000 $1,174,400,000 1.405 13.9% 74.7% 27th Payment 3,211,079

25 11/30/19 Sat $135,831,557 $404,619,514 $1,705,000,000 $1,213,500,000 1.405 20.7% 79.9% 28th Payment 3,371,633

26 12/04/19 Wed $163,175,937 $473,413,227 $1,760,000,000 $1,252,700,000 1.405 24.4% 84.8% 29th Payment 3,540,214

27 12/07/19 Sat $207,822,282 $561,029,494 $1,815,000,000 $1,291,800,000 1.405 29.9% 89.4% 30th Payment 3,717,225

28 12/11/19 Wed $269,240,296 $674,539,121 $1,870,000,000 $1,331,000,000 1.405 36.9% 93.3% Total 60,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $28,500,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 9/11/2019


